

ANSWER

“The image storage hard disk capacity should allow for at least 250,000 uncompressed 512 x 512 or 512² images”

QUESTION 4

Connectivity: Software capability: to include CT perfusion, CT lung. Bone CT, colonoscopy and CT angiography. The requested software is for radiology while the requested CT scan is for oncology and please advise if this can be quoted as optional

ANSWER

Connectivity: Software capability: to include CT perfusion, CT lung. Bone CT, colonoscopy and CT angiography. This requirement shall remain as contained in tender document.

QUESTION 5

Is the tender international?

ANSWER

This is “Open National Tender”

QUESTION 6

Is the bid security Kshs10,000,000 or 2% of stated value?

ANSWER

Bidder shall Submit a tender security of Kshs.10,000,000 from a reputable Bank or an Insurance company approved by Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA). Tender Security validity period must be 30 days after the expiry of the Tender Validity Period

The Ministry of Health also extends the deadline for submission of tender documents as shown below;

TENDER REF.NUMBER	TENDER DESCRIPTION	NEW TENDER CLOSING/OPENING DATE
MOH/NCD/ONT/01/2018-2019	SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF RADIOTHERAPY EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES	16 TH JULY, 2019 AT 10.00 A.M

ALL OTHER CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS SHALL REMAIN AS CONTAINED IN THE TENDER DOCUMENT



Dickson Lugonzo
FOR: PRINCIPAL SECRETARY